

Procurement, Commissioning & Facilities
NHS National Services Scotland
National Distribution Centre
2 Swinhill Avenue
Canderside
Larkhall
ML9 2QX



Telephone 01698 794400
Fax 01698 794401
[RNID Typetalk; 18001 01698](tel:1800101698)
[794400/794410](tel:794400794410)



Date: 15 February 2024
Our ref: K: FOI/Ref: 2024-000045
Email: nss.pcf-foi@nhs.scot

Dear

Freedom of Information Reference: FOI-2024-000045 – NSS Counter Fraud Services Intelligence and Investigation Case Management System tender documentation.

I refer to your freedom of information request that we received on 20 January 2024 requesting the following:

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information in relation to Project Name: NSS Counter Fraud Services Intelligence and Investigation Case Management System. Reference number: 2023/S 000-015734.

I can advise you that we have now completed the search of our records and can provide you with the following information:

Copy of successful tender – we want this information under freedom of Information act 2000.

Under Section 33 (1) (b) of the Freedom of Information Act 2002 - an organisation does not require to provide information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person (including, without prejudice to that generality, a Scottish public authority) and as such any tender documentation is being withheld as it is commercially sensitive.

Scoring table of all bidders, split by scores awarded for each question of bid.

Supplier	Functional Requirements Score	Non-Functional Requirements Score	Demonstration Score	Price Score
Altia – Solutions Ltd	16.00	12.00	6.00	30.00
Clue Computing Company Ltd	22.00	13.00	20.00	24.00

Note: 4 out of the 6 bidders were disqualified and therefore not fully scored.

Price/Cost Proposed by each Bidder – we want this information for all the bidders who submitted the response.



Headquarters

Gyle Square, 1 South Gyle Crescent, EDINBURGH EH12 9EB

Chairperson Keith Redpath
Chief Executive Mary Morgan

Under Section 33 (1) (b) of the Freedom of Information Act 2002 - an organisation does not require to provide information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to, prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person (including, without prejudice to that generality, a Scottish public authority) and as such any pricing/cost information is being withheld as it is commercially sensitive.

Name of the Winning Bidder.

The winning bidder was Clue Computing Ltd.

Name & Rank of all bidders who submitted responses.

This framework is an unranked single supplier award. All bidders who submitted responses are; Altia – Solutions Ltd, Clue Computing Ltd, Datatank Ltd, INTEC for Business, Geoff Smith Associates and Master Software Solutions.

Approximate date that the tender will be reissued towards the end of the current contract period.

Under Section 17 of the Freedom of Information Scotland Act an organisation does not require to provide information if it does not hold that information. NHS National Services Scotland (NSS) is unable to estimate the date the tender will be reissued. The contract term will begin following successful implementation for a duration of 84 months with a further 36 months option to extend.

I trust you will find the information of assistance and if you require any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

If you are unhappy with any aspect of how we have dealt with your request, you can make representations to us asking us to review the handling of your request. Please write to the

Head of Information and Cyber Security
Digital and Security
NHS National Services Scotland
Headquarters
Gyle Square
1 South Gyle Crescent
Edinburgh
EH12 9EB

or at the email address nss.foi@nhs.scot within 40 working days of the date of this correspondence.

If after a review you are still unhappy, you also have the right to apply to the Scottish Information Commissioner, who can be contacted at Kinburn Castle, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 9DS, or via their [online application form](#).

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me at the above address.

Yours sincerely,

